The Plymouth Press

City of Plymouth

Volume 10, Issue 1 January 2023

2023 City Dog Tags

Are <u>DUE NOW</u> Current Rabies Certificate Required!





Reminder that there are books to borrow or trade on Rock Street and at City Hall during office hours.

Dates to Remember

Garbage and Recycling Pickup is every week on Wednesday.

January 5 Council Meeting @ 7:00 pm

February 2 Council Meeting @ 7p.m.

14 Valentine's Day

March 2 Council Meeting @ 7:00 p.m.

12 Daylight Savings Starts (turn clocks ahead 1 hour)

17 St. Patrick's Day



COMMUNITY BETTERMENT



to host
FAMILY BINGO
March 18th
1-4 pm

at Plymouth Lounge Please join in and support their efforts



Don't forget to turn your clocks ahead 1 hour on March 12th as Daylight Savings Time begins. Only a few more weeks of short days and long nights then spring will be upon us.

City Hall Office Hours: Monday - Thursday 7:30 am to 3:30 pm

City of Plymouth

616 Broad St. PO BOX 278 Phone: 641-696-3363 Fax: 641-696-3419

E-mail: plymouth@myomnitel.com



Like our page, City of Plymouth, Iowa for updated information and events

Where Neighbors are Friends!



Remember - you can pay your *Utility Bill* as well as *Dog License* (with current Rabies on file) on line at allpaid.com.

The cities PLC # is 4205





Easter Egg Hunt

Saturday April 8th

O-4 year olds 10:00 South side of City Hall 5-9 year olds 10:20 Old school Park Ages 10 and up 10:20 at the Pony Park





ERIC ABUNDIS FOR FILLING THE VACANT COUNCIL SEAT

SNOW REMOVAL

REMEMBER TO KEEP THE STREETS CLEAR, BY NOT PARKING ON THEM, OR PUSHING YOUR SNOW INTO THEM.



City Hall Office Hours: Monday - Thursday 7:30 am to 3:30 pm